SUNNY HILLS UTILITY COMPANY, INC.

May 16, 2022

Office of Commission Clerk Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Docket No. 20220066-WS-Application for increase in water rates in Washington County by Sunny Hills Utility Company, Inc. – Waiver of Statutory Timeframe – Rate Suspension

Dear Commission Clerk,

Sunny Hills Utility Company, Inc. (Sunny Hills) hereby waives the statutory timeframe suspension of rates pursuant to Section 367.081(6), Florida Statutes to June 7, 2022 so the item may be considered at the June 7, 2022 Commission Agenda.

Respectfully submitted,

Troy Rendell Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities

// for Sunny Hills Utility Company, Inc.